Admin. Off.: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 1st Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, (India).

- T.: (022) 2686 3426 / 2686 3427 / 2686 4630
- · E: wimplast@celloworld.com
- · W : www.cellowimplast.com, www.cellobubbleguard.com



(An ISO 9001: 2008 Company)

April 04, 2024

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 526586

Scrip ID: WIMPLAST

Sub: <u>Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s)</u>

Ref: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In pursuance to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our Registrar & Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited has received request for Duplicate Share Certificate(s) from the below mentioned Member:

Folio	Name of Shareholder (including	Share	No. of	Distinctive Number	
No.	Joint shareholder, if any)	Certificate No.	Shares	From	To
007873	ATUL PARIKH	49447	100	4694601	4694700
007873	ATUL PARIKH	55352	100	6070506	6070605

The Company will issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s) against the earlier Certificate(s) on compliance of required procedure by the abovementioned Member(s).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Wim Plast Limited

DARSHA Digitally signed by DARSHA YASH ADODRA Date: 2024.04.04
ADODRA 16:06:39 +05:30'

Darsha Adodra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(FCS: 12831)

Regd Off.: Survey No. 324 / 4 to 7 off Kachigam, Village Kachigam, Swaminarayan Gurukul Road, Nani Daman, Daman - 396210. • Mobile: 09377283454

Company CIN: L25209DD1988PLC001544

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Thu 4/4/2024 4:00 AM

To:Darsha Adodra <darsha.adodra@celloworld.com> Cc:udaya.rao@linkintime.co.in <udaya.rao@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (231 KB)

ID3722.pdf;

You don't often get email from instamisreports@linkintime.co.in. Learn why this is important

Caution:- This email is originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Wimplast Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
03 Apr 2024	007873	ATUL PARIKH	49447	4694601 - 4694700	100	Lost By Holder
03 Apr 2024	007873	ATUL PARIKH	55352	6070506 - 6070605	100	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.